Data Sheet
10/18-0.10 EN
■ Reliable through well-prove
– More than 1,000,000 times
■ Compact design
– Small dimensions, low weigh
■ Robust in terms of construc
– Influence of shock and vibra

Current 0...20 mA/4...20 mA, to air pressure 0.2...1 bar/3...15 psi
Accessories
TEIP11-PS Catalog No. Code
Cable gland EEx d, brass, M 20x1.5 thread 319343
Mounting bracket, stainless steel for wall mounting 319344
for wall or 2" pipe mounting 319345
(for mounting the aluminium or stainless steel field housing)
Parts for block mounting
Connection block for 4 converters 4) 7958243
Termination block with central supply air connection 3/8 NPT 7958251
Termination block without connection 7958245
Ex stock versions
Catalog No. Code
I/P Converter TEIP11-PS
Control room housing IP 20 for rail mounting
Explosion protection Input Output
without 0 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1111101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1112101
4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1121101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1122101
ATEX EEx ia IIC 0 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3111101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 3112101
4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3121101
Field housing
Explosion protection Material Input Output
without Polyester 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1621101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1622101
Aluminium 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 1821101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 1822101
ATEX EEx ia IIC Polyester 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3621101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 3622101
Aluminium 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3821101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 3822101
Stainless steel 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 3921101
ATEX EEx d IIC Aluminium 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 4821101
3 ... 15 psi V18311H - 4822101
Stainless steel 4 ... 20 mA 0.2 ... 1 bar V18311H - 4921101
4) up to 4 connection blocks can be fitted together to block units carrying 4-8-12-16 converters
10
/1
8-
0.
10
 E
N
R
ev
. A
ABB Limited
Salterbeck Trading Estate
Workington, Cumbria
CA14 5DS
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1946 830 611
Fax: +44 (0)1946 832 661
ABB Inc.
125 E. County Line Road
Warminster, PA 18974
USA
Tel: +1 215 674 6000
Fax: +1 215 674 7183
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Schillerstr. 72
32425 Minden
Germany
Tel: +49 551 905-534
Fax: +49 551 905-555
The Company’s policy is one of continuous product
improvement and the right is reserved to modify the
information contained herein without notice.
Printed in the Fed. Rep. of Germany (08.2006)
© ABB 2006
ABB has Sales & Customer Support
expertise in over 100 countries worldwide..